

**Gwadar Port Authority** 

Pak-China Friendship Avenue, Gwadar Office No. 0864-212301



## CORRIGENDUM

With reference to following tender Notice issued by Gwadar Port Authority, published in PPRA website on 13<sup>th</sup> May 2024, the corrected bids submission dates are as under:

S#	Title of Work/Project	Biding document issuance date	Bids Submission Date/Time	Bids Opening Date/Time
1.	Solarized Parking & Miscellaneous Works in Gwadar Port Authority	13 <sup>th</sup> May 2024 to 28 <sup>th</sup> May 2024	28-05- 2024 11:00 AM	28-05- 2024 11:30 AM
2.	Repair & Maintenance Works of Flats in GPA Housing Complex	13 <sup>th</sup> May 2024 to 27 <sup>th</sup> May 2024	27-05- 2024 11:00 AM	27-05- 2024 11:30 AM

The bids to be submitted in the office of Deputy Director (P&D) Gwadar Port Authority Head Office Gwadar and will be opened as per above-mentioned date/time.

**Deputy Director (P&D)** Gwadar Port Authority, Gwadar



## **Gwadar Port Authority**



Pak-China Friendship Avenue, Gwadar Office No. 0864-212301

## TENDER NOTICE

Gwadar Port Authority, Ministry of Maritime Affairs, Government of Pakistan invites sealed tenders from well reputed firms having National tax No, licensed by PEC in category C-5 or above for the following work:

S#	Title of Work/Project	Bidding Document Fee	Bid Security	Bid Submission Last Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time
1.	Solarized Parking and Miscellaneous works in Gwadar Port Authority	Rs.2,000/-	2% of Bid Price	13-05- 2024 11:00 AM	28-05- 2024 11:30 AM

Complete set of Bidding Documents can be obtained on submission of a written application on firm's letterhead and upon payment of a non-refundable Bidding Document fee in shape of pay order or banker's cheque drawn in the name of Gwadar Port Authority (GPA).

Gwadar Port Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids in the light of Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rules.

Deputy Director (P&D) Gwadar Port Authority, Office No. 0864-212301